

Friedrich Lütze GmbH • Postbox 1224 • D-71366 Weinstadt

To the customer of Friedrich Lütze GmbH

Weinstadt, February 20, 2025

Subject: RoHS Information

Friedrich Lütze GmbH is committed to complying with all applicable obligations in relation to European Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS) including Directive 2015/863 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, as amended or restated from time to time.

We work closely with our suppliers to ensure that all materials used are "compliant". We rely on their expertise and reporting for compliance and to ensure that, to the best of our knowledge, our products do not contain any banned substances.

Should you have any questions in this regard, please contact your usual contact at Friedrich Lütze GmbH.

Best regards,

Friedrich Lütze GmbH

Dimitrios Koutrouvis General Manager